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HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY

MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Thursday, June 15, 2017
10:45 am
Hillsview Apartments

(Community Room)
830 Township Street, Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284

Agenda

Call to Order
Roll Call

Public Comment
Approval of Minutes

A. April 20, 2017 Board of Commissioners’ Meeting Minutes
B. June 2, 2017 Board of Commissioners’ Special Meeting Minutes

Consent Items

A. Approval of Voucher Report April 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017
Resolution for Discussion & Approval

A. Resolution No. 478: Authorizing changes to the Public Housing
Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy Relating to Income Limits

Reports

A. Energy Performance Contract — Project Briefing Continued
B. Financial Report for April 2017
C. Housing Management Report for April & May 2017

New Business

Adjournment
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HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES

Thursday, April 20, 2017

Call to Order

The meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority
was called to order by Chair Laurie Fellers at 10:45 a.m. on Thursday, April 20, 2017 in
the Community Room of the Hillsview Apartments, located at 830 Township Street,
Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284.

Roll Call

Present: ~ Commissioner Laurie Fellers (Chair), Commissioner Reta Stephenson (Vice-
Chair), Commissioner Lee Elliot, and Commissioner Kacy Johnson

Approval of Minutes

A. February 16, 2017 Board of Commissioners’ Meeting Minutes

Commissioner Reta Stephenson moved for approval of the minutes, seconded by
Commissioner Kacy Johnson. The Board unanimously approved the minutes from
February 16, 2017.

Consent Items

A. Approval of Voucher Report February 1, 2017 to March 31, 2017

Commissioner Kacy Johnson moved for approval of the consent agenda, seconded
by Commissioner Reta Stephenson. The Board unanimously approved the
Voucher Report for February 1, 2017 through March 31, 2017.

Resolution for Discussion & Approval
None.
Reports

A. Energy Performance Contract — Project Briefing
Staff provided an overview of the Energy Performance Contract (EPC). A
presentation on background and financial information was given as well as a future
construction plan, along with risks and mitigation. Staff also explained next steps
and coordination with Johnson Controls, the company retained to provide consulting
services to SWHA in connection with its EPC.

B. Financial Report for February 2017
Connie Staff briefed the board on the Financial Reports for February as contained
in the meeting packets.

All questions raised by Commissioners were addressed by staff.



Sedro-Woolley Housing Authority
February 16, 2017 - Board Meeting Minutes
Page 2 of 2

C. Housing Management Report February & March 2017
The Housing Management Report for February and March 2017 was presented to
the Board.

All questions raised by Commissioners were addressed by staff.

IX.  Construction Update
None.

XI. New Business

None.
XII.  Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting was
adjourned at 11:33 a.m.

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY

LAURIE FELLERS, Chair
Board of Commissioners

STEPHEN J. NORMAN
Executive Director
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HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES

Friday, June 2, 2017

I. Call to Order

The special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Sedro-Woolley Housing
Authority was called to order by Chair Laurie Fellers at 1:30 p.m. on Friday, June 2, 2017
via conference call.

IL. Roll Call

Present:  Commissioner Laurie Fellers (Chair), Commissioner Reta Stephenson (Vice-

Chair), Commissioner Tahlia Honea
Absent/
Excused: Commissioner Lee Elliot and Commissioner Kacy Johnson

IV.  Public Comment
None.
V. Resolution for Discussion & Approval

A. Resolution No. 457: A Resolution of the City of Sedro-Woolley authorizing the
Executive Director to cause the Washington State Department of Enterprise to
execute on its behalf an Energy Services Agreement

Staff presented Resolution No. 457 for Board consideration, to authorize the
Executive Director to submit to HUD, a Phase I extension and a Phase II Energy
Performance Contract (EPC) for SWHA properties. Staff mentioned that once
approval from HUD is received, staff will return to the Board seeking review and
approval of the final Phase II EPC project.

On motion by Commissioner Stephenson and seconded by Commissioner Honea, the
Board approved Resolution No. 457.

XII.  Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting was
adjourned at 1:45 p.m.

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE
CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY

LAURIE FELLERS, Chair
Board of Commissioners
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

TO: Board of Commissioners

FROM: Linda Riley, Controller

DATE: June 2, 2017

RE: Approval of Vouchers April 1, 2017 to May 31, 2017

I, Linda Riley, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered or the labor performed as described herein and that the
expenditures represented by the summary listed below were just obligations of the Sedro-
Woolley Housing Authority, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify said

claims.
Linaa Eiley 0

Controller
June 2, 2017

Expenditures to Sedro-Woolley

Operations
Directly to Cedar Grove 14,931.67
Directly to Hillsview 33,681.82

Total Expenditures $48,613.49




SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY

Accounts Payable Report
4/01/2017 TO 5/31/2017
Account | Major Account = i e s S Check
No_ ::::::::_::_:_:E:_.:EZDescrlpt[on ..::':::::::: Amount """ Date Nu.mber
CEDAR GROVE e
410000 | Admin Supplies - 4364 COMPLETEOFFICE OFFICESUPPLES 5/19/2017, 309845
~ 410000 | Admin Supplies 320 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC ~ COPIER -ATTACHEMENT | 5/19/2017 309896
| 411101 | Computer Equip-Software ~ 0.72 CDW/COMPUTER CENTERSINC | COMPUTER SUPPLIES 4/21/2017| 309300
411101 | Computer Equip-Software 151 TROY MOBILITY INC ~ |MOBILE IRON 1 YEAR LICENSE 5/12/2017 309769
411102 | Computer Equip-Hardware Maint | 0.91  ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES INC 'RIGHTFAX SUPPORT RENEWAL 5/5/2017 309635
411103 | Computer Equip-SoftwareMaint | 1.46 | ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES INC _RIGHTFAX SUPPORT RENEWAL '5/5/2017 309635
421904 | Admin - Cloud Recovery Services 3.53 | NET2VAULT LLC. ~ MANAGED VAULTING 4/14/2017 309259
440010 | Travel-Training Related-Distant 148 MARSHAPREMEL  14/23-25/17 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 5/5/2017 309624
440010 | Travel-Training Related-Distant T 0.50 | SHALONDA NESBITT 14/23-25/17 TRAVELREIMBURSEMENT | 5/5/2017 309642
440010 | Travel-Training Related-Distant 756 KIMBERLY SAYAVONG o ©4/23-25/17 TRAVELREIMBURSEMENT | 5/5/2017 309629
440100 | Travel- Non- tralnlﬁg Related-Local- Mlleage B 1.07  MARSHA PREMEL B “1/_2_6 3730/TM_ILIE o B __ —__ : _ZL/I4/2017 309238
440100 | Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage ~ 53.40  KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 3/1-4/20/17 MILEAGE ~ 5/5/2017 309629
450001 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice  6.88 CONSOLIDATEDTECHSVC ~ MARCH 2017 CHGS 4/21/2017 309353
450001 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice B ~ 6.88  CONSOLIDATED TECH SVC ~ APRIL2017 CHGS 5/26/2017 310007
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice o 0.10 | WEST SAFETYSVCINC MONTHLY MAINT 4/21/2017, 309389
450002 Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice | 0.10 | WEST SAFETY SVCINC MONTHLY MAINT 5/19/2017 309895
490002 | Other Admin Exp-Direct Financing Charges 0.19 | HASLER TOTALFUNDS ) | POSTAGE © 4/14/2017 309203
491000 | Admin Exp- CrlmlnaI/Background Checks 0.06 DEPT OF LICENSING CONTRACTED PLATE SEARCH 4/7/2017 309060
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 6.92  WASHINGTON STATE PATROL BACKGROUND CHECKS ' 4/21/2017 309305
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 8.53 | WASHINGTON STATE PATROL MARCH2017CHGS | 4/28/2017 309408
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks ~ 8.18 | NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING |CREDIT CHECK ) | 5/12/2017 309710
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks ] 7.04 NATIONAL CREDITREPORTING  |BACKGROUND CHECKS | 5/19/2017 309819
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 0.04  DEPT OF LICENSING 'QUERIES - 5/12/2017, 309695
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 7.70 | WASHINGTON STATEPATROL  BACKGROUND CHECK 5/26/2017 309939
| 493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage | 933 MAILADVERTISING BUREAU INC MARCH 2017 STATEMENTS 4/7/2017 309044
433000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 1 4.95 | HASLER TOTAL FUNDS ~ |POSTAGE o | 4/14/2017] 309203
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 495  HASLERTOTALFUNDS POSTAGE | 5/5/2017| 309586
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage 8.91  MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC APRIL 2017 STATEMENTS | 5/5/2017 309529
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling | 2.95 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC 'MARCH 2017 STATEMENTS 4/7/2017 309044
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling | 2.84 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |APRIL 2017 STATEMENTS 5/5/2017) 309529
520104 | Social Service -Interpretation 1.75 | LANGUAGE LINE SVC, INC | INTERPRETATION 4/28/2017 309406
520104 | Social Service -Interpretation | 131 LANGUAGE LINE SVC, INC ~ |INTERPRETATION | 5/26/2017 309929
~ 620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety i 1493 | SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP | ANNUAL INSPECTION FIRE EXT 5/5/2017 309524
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety ‘ 32.00 | SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP [EXT INSPECTION | 5/5/2017 309524
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety | 132.21 | SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP ~ [FIRE EXT INSPECTION - 5/5/2017 309524
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety 2.12 | SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP |FIRE EXT INSPECTION 5/5/2017 309524
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report

4/01/2017 TO 5/31/2017
SNeL = Amount ------- e :V.e_n.d.or.Name s !
620013 Occup Exp Malnt —Yard/Garden/Landscaplng 708. 77 CLEAR LAWN MAINTENANCE SVC MARCH LAWN MAINT SVCS | 4/7/2017 309138
| 640024 | Occup Exp-Maint Projects-Roof ~ 6,884.46  GARLAND/DBS INC ~ BINGHAMPLACEROOFREPAIR | 5/26/2017 310034
| 640024 | Occup Exp-Maint Projects-Roof ‘ 329.40  GARLAND/DBS INC | | BINGHAM PLACE ROOF REPAIR | 5/26/2017 310034
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 131.42 | PUBLICUTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER - © 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 81.99 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 lwatTerR " 5/26/2017 309990
660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ~ 99.97  PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ~ WATER 5/26/2017| 309990
660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 73.00 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 IWATER 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water B ~90.97 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 \WATER ) | 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 13142 PUBLCUTILTYDISTRICT#1  'WATER | 5/26/2017, 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 11430 PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 8713 PUBLICUTILTYDISTRICT#L  |WATER 5/26/2017| 309990
660000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 87.13 PUBLICUTILITY DISTRICT #1 u WATER ~ 5/26/2017| 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ) 82.60 PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 5/26/2017, 309990
~ 660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water - 70.66 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ~ WATER - 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water | 5626 PUBLICUTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER ] ] | 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 11430 PUBLICUTILTYDISTRICT#1  |WATER 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 8199 PUBLICUTILITYDISTRICT#1  WATER | 5/26/2017 309990
| 660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ] 95.47 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER | 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 81.99 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER - | 5/26/2017 309990
| 660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water ) 95.47 PUBLICUTILTYDISTRICT#1  |WATER - ~ 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 96.18  PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER B | 5/26/2017_ 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water - 136.95 PUBLICUTILITYDISTRICT#1  WATER | 5/26/2017 309990
6650000  Occup Exp-Utilities-Water 67.78 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 WATER - 5/26/2017 309990
660000 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Water - 218.45 | PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT #1 ~ WATER B 5/26/2017 309990
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer B ~ 629.68 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER | 4/14/2017 309220
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 377.77  CITY OFSEDROWOOLLEY ~ [SEWER | 4/14/2017 309220
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer ~ 252.04 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ISEWER ~ 4/14/2017 309220
660100  Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 629.72 | CITY OF SEDROWOOLLEY ~ [SEWER B '5/12/2017| 309740
660109 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer 377.82  CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY SEWER 5/12/2017, 309740
660100 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Sewer ~ 252.06 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ~ [SEWER | 5/12/2017| 309740
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity 71.25 | PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELEC 4/28/2017| 309453
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity ~39.26 | PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELEC 4/28/2017| 309453
660200 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Electricity ) ~ 37.67 | PUGET SOUND ENERGY ELEC 4/28/2017| 309453
660300 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas — Ik 136.04 | CASCADE NATURALGASCO  |GAS | 4/14/2017] 309205
660300 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Natural Gas 109.10 | CASCADE NATURAL GAS CO_ GAS 5/12/2017| 309727
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 41.90 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY 'STORM | 4/14/2017] 309220
660500 = Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 25.14 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY " STORM 4/14/2017) 309220
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report

4/01/2017 TO 5/31/2017
______ Check
: o : : | Vendor Name Véﬁdéhérj Déscﬁribltibﬁri Date | Number
660500 . Occup Exp- UtlIltles Surface Water Mgmt 16.77 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY STORM B 4/14/2017 309220
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 41.90 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY ~ |STORM B - 15/12/2017 309740
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 25.14 | CITY OFSEDROWOOLLEY ~ |STORM 5/12/2017 309740
660500 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Surface Water Mgmt 16.77 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY |STORM | 5/12/2017 309740
660700 = Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 42622 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GARBAGE | 4/14/2017 309220
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage - 177.72 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY  GARBAGE | 4/14/2017, 309220
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 145.01 | CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY \GARBAGE B | 4/14/2017 309220
660700 | Occup Exp- -Utilities- Garbage 393.93 CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY - | GARBAGE B 5/12/2017 309740
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage ~ 140.05  CITY OF SEDRO WOOLLEY GARBAGE - 5/12/2017 . 309740
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage | 13424 CITYOFSEDROWOOLLEY | GARBAGE 5/12/2017 309740
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage 16.91 | SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKSDEPT  |GARBAGE 5/26/2017 309928
660700 | Occup Exp-Utilities-Garbage - 9.65  SKAGIT COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPT | GARGBAGE - o 5/26/2017| 309928
TOTAL CEDAR GROVE 14,931.67

HILLSVIEW - | - _
200200 | ContractRetentions | 10,659.75 | WA STATE DEPT OF REVENUE 'RETAINAGE DUE OLD WORLD CONST | 4/14/2017 309269
200200 | Contract Retentions  6,961.77 AXIS ROOF AND GUTTER INC RETAINAGE RELEASE HILLSVIEW ROOFING  5/5/2017 309663
410000 | Admin Supplies B 130.91 | COMPLETE OFFICE ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES 5/19/2017 309845,
410000 | Admin Supplies - 9.53 | CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC COPIER -ATTACHEMENT o 5/19/2017, 309896
411101 | Computer Equip-Software | 2.15 | CDW/COMPUTER CENTERS INC (COMPUTERSUPPLES 4/21/2017 309300
411101 | Computer Equip-Software 454 TROY MOBILITY INC 'MOBILEIRON 1 YEAR LICENSE 5/12/2017 309769
411102 | Computer Equip-Hardware Maint 2.74 | ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIESINC  RIGHTFAX SUPPORT RENEWAL 5/5/2017 309635
411103 | Computer Equip-Software Maint | 437 ADVANTAGE TECHNOLOGIES INC RIGHTFAX SUPPORT RENEWAL 5/5/2017 309635
420000 | Professional Services-legal | 137.00 | MONTGOMERY PURDUE BLANKINSHIP  |LEGALSVCS | 4/28/2017 309400
421904 |Admin - Cloud Recovery Services 10.60 | NET2VAULT LLC B | MANAGED VAULTING 4/14/2017 309259
440010 | Travel-Training Related-Distant 4.42 | MARSHA PREMEL _14/23-25/17 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 5/5/2017| 309624
440010 | Travel-Training Related-Distant 150  SHALONDA NESBITT ~ |4/23-25/17 TRAVELREIVBURSEMENT | 5/5/2017 309642
440010 | Travel-Training Related-Distant ) 22.69 | KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 4/23-25/17 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 5/5/2017| 309629
440100 | Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage 3.18 | MARSHA PREMEL 1/20-3/30/17 MILEAGE | 4/14/2017] 309238
440100 | Travel-Non-training Related-Local-Mileage | 160.19 | KIMBERLY SAYAVONG 3/1-4/20/17 MILEAGE 5/5/2017| 309629
450001 | Comm-Phones LinesService-Voice | 20.62 | CONSOLIDATED TECH SVC MARCH 2017 CHGS 4/21/2017| 309353
450001 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Voice ] 2062 | CONSOLIDATED TECH SVC _ | APRIL 2017 CHGS 5/26/2017| 310007
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.29 | WEST SAFETY SVC INC MONTHLY MAINT | 4/21/2017 309389
450002 | Comm-Phones Lines-Service-Digital Voice 0.29 | WEST SAFETY SVC INC 'MONTHLY MAINT 5/19/2017, 309895
450003 | Comm-Phones Lines-Security 82.50 | CONSOLIDATEDTECHSVC  |MARCH 2017 CHGS. - 4/21/2017| 309353
450003 | Comm-Phones Lines-Security B 82.50 | CONSOLIDATED TECH SVC [APRIL2017 CHGS 5/26/2017| 310007,
490002 | Other Admin Exp-Direct Financing Charges ~ 0.57 | HASLER TOTAL FUNDS ~ |POSTAGE 4/14/2017/ 309203
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SEDRO-WOOLLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
Accounts Payable Report

4/01/2017 TO 5/31/2017
Acc_ount_ o MajorAcco
;:;:_'_No;-;-§ : Descnptlo,
451000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks | 0.16  DEPT OF LICENSING - CONTRACTED PLATE SEARCH 4/7/2017| 309060
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks ~ 20.63 | WASHINGTON STATE PATROL | BACKGROUND CHECKS 4/21/2017 309305
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks - © 25.40 | WASHINGTON STATE PATROL MARCH 2017 CHGS - © 4/28/2017 309408
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 12.00  WASHINGTON STATE PATROL | MARCH 2017 BACKGROUND CHECK 5/5/2017 309545
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks  0.11 | DEPT OF LICENSING _ ~ QUERIES - 5/12/2017| 309695
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 2436 NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING | CREDIT CHECK - 5/12/2017 309710
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks 20.98 | NATIONAL CREDIT REPORTING ~ |BACKGROUND CHECKS | 5/19/2017 309819
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks o 22.95  WASHINGTON STATE PATROL 'BACKGROUND CHECK | 5/26/2017 309939
491000 | Admin Exp-Criminal/Background Checks - 12.00  WASHINGTON STATE PATROL ~ |SEDRO APRIL 2017 BACKGROUND CK | 5/26/2017, 309939
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage | 27.85 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC 'MARCH 2017 STATEMENTS ~ 4/7/2017, 309044
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage | 1475 HASLERTOTALFUNDS PCTST_A_G_E__ © 4/14/2017) 309203
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage | 26.61 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC APRIL2017 STATEMENTS 5/5/2017| 309529
493000 | Other Admin Exp-Postage BB 14.75  HASLER TOTALFUNDS POSTAGE o 5/5/2017 309586
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling | 8.82 | MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC _ MARCH 2017 STATEMENTS 4/7/2017 309044
493100 | Other Admin Exp-Mail Handling 1 849 MAIL ADVERTISING BUREAU INC |APRIL 2017 STATEMENTS 5/5/2017| 309529
520104 | Social Service -Interpretation | 523 LANGUAGE LINE SVC,INC ~ |INTERPRETATION | 4/28/2017 309406
520104  Social Service -Interpretation - 3.89  LANGUAGE LINE SVC,INC |INTERPRETATION 5/26/2017 309929
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety | 4479 SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP o 'ANNUAL INSPECTION FIRE EXT 5/5/2017 309524
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety | 9600 SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP EXT INSPECTION - 5/5/2017 309524
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety | 396.65 SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP ~ |FIRE EXT INSPECTION_ ~5/5/2017 309524
620011  Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety | 6.36  SIMPLEXGRINNELLLP FIREEXTINSPECTION | 5/5/2017, 309524
620011 | Occup Exp-Maint -Fire/Safety 226.14 | SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP SVC CALL - © 5/19/2017 309777